ing footnotes to the reconciliation, which briefly explain the adjustments made. The narrative
to the example also explains that it may be helpful to include cross-references to account-
ing policies and supporting analyses that give further explanation of the adjustments in the
reconciliation.

Case Study 3.5: An Example of the Presentation of an Equity
Reconciliation at the Date of Transition to IFRS

This example is a continuation of Case Study 3.1, in which the accounting policy changes required
by Company B on its transition to IFRS were identified, and the impacts on equity discussed.

The example can now be developed to illustrate the reconciliation relating to equity at the date
of transition to IFRS that would be required to satisfy the disclosure requirements of IFRS 1. If
Company B follows the illustrative example of disclosure provided in IFRS 1’s implementation
guidance, the reconciliation would be presented as follows (note that for simplicity any tax effects of
the adjustments have been ignored).

Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2013 (date of transition to IFRS)

Note
Previous

GAAP $’000

Effect of
transition to
IFRS $’000 IFRS $’000

Assets
Property, plant and equipment 1 10,000 4,000 14,300

2 300
Intangible assets 3 3,000 2,500 5,500
Inventories 4 5,300 (1,000) 4,300
Total impact on assets 5,800
Equity
Retained earnings 5 5,000 1,800 6,800
Revaluation surplus 6 0 4,000 4,000
Total impact on equity 5,800

Notes to the reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2013

1. Property, plant and equipment was measured using the historical cost basis under previous
GAAP, under which, measurement at revalued amount was not permitted. In accordance
with IFRS, under which it is optional to measure a class of property, plant and equipment
at revalued amount, the carrying value of land has been remeasured by $4 million to reflect
its current fair value.

2. Borrowing costs relating to the construction of qualifying assets had been expensed under
previous GAAP. Under IFRS, where borrowing costs meet certain criteria they must be